Allamakee County Agricultural Society - Horse Arena Rental Agreement

The Outdoor Horse Area is available for leisure horse use throughout the year, when the weather and arena is fit.

From April 15-Aug 1, the outdoor arena use is limited to Friday afternoon through Monday evening.

The annual fee for use of the outdoor Horse arena is \$100/household, for calendar year 2024

- 1. The Allamakee County Agricultural Society is not responsible for accidents.
- 2. The Allamakee County Agricultural Society is not responsible for lost or stolen items.
- 3. All riders are encouraged to wear helmets.
- 4. From April 15-Aug 1, leisure riding schedule will work around the 4-H Program schedule. In case of inclement weather, 4-H has the option of rescheduling at their convenience. You will be notified by text message of availability.
- 5. All riders, both adults and children, must have a signed usage agreement and paid the annual fee.
- 6. Night Riding in the Outdoor Arena is not allowed.
- 7. Please pick up after yourselves. Trash Cans are not provided, please plan accordingly.
- 8. You are required to clean up after your horses. No tools will be provided. Please plan accordingly.
- 9. Failure to follow the rules will result in loss of use, with no refund.

Any questions, please contact	Adam Bieber 563./94.0685	or	Bobbi Baxter at 563.380.0696
Contact Name: Address: Phone Number: Email:			
Please list names of all house			
Parent Or Guardian Signature	::		
Fairboard Officer Approved: A	Authorized Signature:		
Paid:			

Please send checks/forms to Allamakee County Agricultural Society P.O. Box 208, Waukon Iowa 52172